

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13019/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in WP  
No.23/2005(S/B) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

ARJUN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr.L.P.Naithani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Varun Chaudhary,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Jha,Adv  
Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Anil Kumar Bhardwaj,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondents request and we  
allow him eight weeks' time to file additional documents.  
List the case after nine weeks.(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER